3/17/2009 2:01:59 PM

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FO	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes X No
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: X Other National Association Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Name: Grove U.S., L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 1565 Buchanan Trail East City: Shady Grove State: PA Country: USA Zip: 17256 Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) November 6, 2008 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Release of Security Interest in Other ILS. Trademarks	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship X Other LLC Citizenship DE If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: Laura Konrath	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 815 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Chicago	Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
State: IL Zip: _60601 Phone Number: 312-558-6352 Fax Number: 312-558-5700 Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
9. Signature: Laura Konrath Name of Person Signing	3 / 17 / 0 9 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Winston & Strawn 3/17/2009 2:01:59 PM PAGE 004/011 Fax Server

Continuation I tem 4

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
GROVE (Stylized)	75/921,174 (App.)	02/16/2000 (App.)
G MEGA TRAK & Design (GMK)	2,348,901	05/09/2000
GROVE (Combined TM & SM)	792,129	07/06/1965
	1,387,480	03/25/1986
GROVE (Store Items)	1,294,326	09/11/1984
	1,303,443	11/06/1984
	1,294,271	09/11/1984
	1,419,247	12/02/1986
	1,294,656	09/11/1984
	1,304,056	11/06/1984
	1,303,672	11/06/1984
	1,294,129	09/11/1984
GROVE (Service Mark) (Combined TM & SM)	817,995	11/01/1966
GROVEXTRA (Service Mark)	1,523,816	02/07/1989
G GROVE & Design	866,799	03/18/1969
		(renewed 03/18/1999)
	1,388,245	04/01/1986
G GROVE & Design (Store Items)	1,291,860	11/1/1983
	1,326,548	3/26/1985
	1,294,270	9/11/1984
	1,303,756	08/18/1983
	1,303,926	08/18/1983
	1,294,839	08/18/1983
	1,310,860	08/18/1983
GLOBAL PARTS EXPRESS	2,484,585	09/04/2001
MEGATRAK	2,717,170	05/20/2003
MEGAFORM	2,684,135	02/04/2003
MEGALIFT	2,753,813	08/19/2003
PARTSMASTER	2,399,732	10/31/2000

Winston & Strawn	3/17/2009 2:01:59 PM	PAGE 005/011	Fax Server
------------------	----------------------	--------------	------------

TRAP BOSS	1,407,384	09/02/1986
YARDBOSS & Design	2,289,383	10/26/1999
TWIN-LOCK	2,691,261	02/25/2003
ECOS	2,521,512	12/25/2001



6

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This release granted on this day of November, 2008, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A, as Collateral Agent with offices at having its offices at 10 South Dearborn Street, Floor 07, Chicago, Illinois 60603-2003 ("Agent"), to GROVE U.S., L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company with principal offices at 1565 Buchanan Trail East, Shady Grove, Pennsylvania 17256 ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of June 10, 2005 between the Agent and the Grantor (collectively, the "Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, granted to Agent by the Grantor by the Agreement, which security interest was duly recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature page follows]

CHI:2073545.3

By:

Name: Title:

3/17/2009 2:01:59 PM

PAGE 007/011

Fax Server

Winston & Strawn

3/17/2009 2:01:59 PM

PAGE 008/011

Fax Server

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) ss:
COUNTY OF MANITOWOC)

Winston & Strawn

On this ____ day of November, 2008, before me personally came Maurice D. Jones, who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is Vice President and Secretary of Manitowoc Cranes, Inc., the Managing Member of Grove U.S. L.L.C., and that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said company.

Notary Public

Winston & Strawn 3/17/2009 2:01:59 PM PAGE 009/011 Fax Server

Executed at,	, the <u>o</u> day of November, 2008.		
	GROVE U.S. L.L.C., as Grantor		
	Ву:		
	Name: Title:		
	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent		
	By: Name: Michael b. Act.,		
	Title: Michael b. Adi., Vice President		

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
GROVE (Stylized)	75/921,174 (App.)	02/16/2000 (App.)
G MEGA TRAK & Design (GMK)	2,348,901	05/09/2000
GROVE (Combined TM & SM)	792,129 1,387,480	07/06/1965 03/25/1986
GROVE (Store Items)	1,294,326 1,303,443 1,294,271 1,419,247 1,294,656 1,304,056 1,303,672	09/11/1984 11/06/1984 09/11/1984 12/02/1986 09/11/1984 11/06/1984 11/06/1984
GROVE (Service Mark) (Combined TM & SM)	1,294,129 817,995	09/11/1984 11/01/1966
GROVEXTRA (Service Mark)	1,523,816	02/07/1989
G GROVE & Design	866,799 1,388,245	03/18/1969 (renewed 03/18/1999) 04/01/1986
G GROVE & Design (Store Items)	1,291,860 1,326,548 1,294,270 1,303,756 1,303,926 1,294,839 1,310,860	11/1/1983 3/26/1985 9/11/1984 08/18/1983 08/18/1983 08/18/1983 08/18/1983
GLOBAL PARTS EXPRESS	2,484,585	09/04/2001
MEGATRAK	2,717,170	05/20/2003
MEGAFORM	2,684,135	02/04/2003
MEGALIFT	2,753,813	08/19/2003
PARTSMASTER	2,399,732	10/31/2000



Winston & Strawn 3/17/2009 2:01:59 PM PAGE 011/011 Fax Server

TRAP BOSS	1,407,384	09/02/1986
YARDBOSS & Design	2,289,383	10/26/1999
TWIN-LOCK	2,691,261	02/25/2003
ECOS	2,521,512	12/25/2001

RECORDED: 03/17/2009

